CU10,000)

Goodwill = CU100,000 – CU40,000 = CU60,000

Meanwhile, the entity B selling the business will record the transaction by writing off all of its assets and
liabilities and introducing the acquisition of new shares and recognizing the gain on the transaction. It
should be noted that after the transfer of assets and liabilities, the only remaining assets are the shares
acquired. If the transaction had been paid for in cash, the only remaining assets in entity Q would have
been cash.

Entity B will calculate the gain and record the entry. Gain would be calculated as the difference between
the values of the consideration (shares) received and the value of the assets and liabilities transferred:

Gain = Cost of acquisition – The net asset balance value
Cost of acquisition is new shares is CU100,000

The net asset balance value is CU50,000 (Inventory CU50,000 + Cash CU10,000 – Liabilities CU10,000)
Gain = CU100,000 – CU50,000 = CU50,000

The financial statements of both entities have changed since the transaction.

 Entity A, CU Entity B, CU
 Before

transacti
on

Changes After
transactio

n

Before
transactio

n

Changes After
transacti

on
Financial assets (shares) -   - +100,000 100,000
Goodwill  +60,000 60,000   -
Inventory 100,000 +40,000 140,000 50,000 -50,000 -
Cash 50,000 +10,000 60,000 10,000 -10,000 -
TOTAL ASSETS: 150,000 +110,000 260,000 60,000 +40,000 100,000
Equity (shares) 120,000 +100,000 220,000 30,000  80,000
Profit (Loss) 10,000  10,000 20,000 +50,000 20,000
Short-term liabilities 20,000 +10,000 30,000 10,000 -10,000 -
TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

150,000 +110,000 260,000 60,000 +40,000 100,000

Depending on the nature of the transaction, entity B could continue its activities or be liquidated.

Example No. 2

Under the agreement made on 31 December 20x0, entity A acquires entity B. Entity B is liquidated after
the business acquisition. Entity A agreed to pay CU150,000 to entity B. After the business combination,
entity A takes the assets, receivables and liabilities from entity B and the latter the entity B will be
liquidated.

In the example below, the statement of the financial positions of both entities are presented:

 Entity A
31 December 20x0, CU

Entity B
31 December 20x0, CU